

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
REVIEW PETITION NO.147 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.6022 OF 2002**

Sangeeta J. Shinde

.....Petitioner

: Versus :

Rajendra Vasant Zope & Ors.

....Respondents

Mr.Prashant G. Kayande *for the Petitioner.*

Mr.F.A.Wasif *for Respondent No.1.*

Ms.M.S.Bane, A.G.P. *for the Respondent/State.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 25 SEPTEMBER 2025.

P.C :

1) The learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.1 seeks and is granted time of three weeks to file affidavit-in-reply opposing the Review Petition.

2) List the Review Petition on **13 November 2025.**

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]