



legha

49_rpw_147_2025 in wp_6022_202.docx

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
REVIEW PETITION NO.147 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.6022 OF 2002

Mrs. Sangeeta J. Shinde

...Petitioner

V/s.

Rajendra Vasant Zope and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Prashant G. Kayande *for the Petitioner.*

Mr. Sarfraj J. Shaikh *i/b. Mr. Abdul Fazail Wasif for Respondent No.1.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 23 DECEMBER 2025.

P.C.:

- 1) The learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner seeks time of three weeks to file affidavit-in-rejoinder.
- 2) List the Review Petition on **21 January 2026.**

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]